
GT01 Wireless Speaker
User's Manual

Quick Operation Guide

https://manuals.plus/m/d23890ff8e5b571d93ddf4130e60095ffb9a42efc426b37722c28a3785126bf6


01-14
15-28
29-42
43-56
57-70

FCC STATEMENT : 

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following 

two conditions: 

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) This device must accept any interference received, including interference that may 

cause undesired operation. 

Warning: Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for 

compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. 

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B 

digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide 

reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This 

equipment generates uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed 

and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 

communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a 

particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or 

television reception, which can be determined by turning the equipment off and on, the 

user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following 

measures: 

 Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. 

 Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 

 Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the 

receiver is connected. 

 Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help. 

FCC Radiation Exposure Statement: 

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for 

an uncontrolled
 

 environment. This equipment can be use in portable 
exposure condition without restriction.



Package List Outline Picture and Function Description
Bluetooth Speaker
Type-C Charging Cable
Sling                     
User's Manual              

1. Power on/Power off 
2. Play/Pause/Answer
     call/Reject call/Hang up
3. Volumn +/Next song 
4. Volumn -/Last song 
5. Light button
6. Microphone
7. Indicator light
8. Type C charging port

1PCS
1PCS
1PCS
1PCS
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Using Your Speaker
Turn on/off
1. Long press the power button
     for 2 seconds to turn on. RGB light is
     on and then flash blue light.
2. Long press the power button for
     3 seconds to turn off. RGB light go off.

Bluetooth Pairing
1. Turn on the speaker. Waiting for pairing blue
     light is flashing.
2. Then turn on the bluetooth on the mobile phone
     and search for 'GT01'. Click manualy to connect.
     RGB light is on and blue light stop flashing for
     successful pairing. Note: When turned on, GT01 
     will automatically connect to the last connected
     device if available.

GT01
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True wireless stereo (TWS)
Clear Bluetooth pairing
Long press the play/pause button and VOL- button at
same time. The speaker will clear its records and
shut down, restoring factory settings. (It can also be
used in a crashed state.) 

You can connect two GT01 speakers as apair for stronger stereo and surrounding effect
1. Turn on two same model and enter Bluetooth mode, blue
light will flash. (Keep the Bluetooth of your phone is off.)
2. Select one of them as the main unit, dual press the power
button of the one speaker to enter TWS pairing. After hearing
the beep they will connect automatically.
3. Then active the Bluetooth of your phone and search for
 'GT01'. Click manualy to connect.

GT01
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Button Controls
For Music Control

Light Switch
Press the light button to switch the flashing
mode of the magic light. There are 5
light modes in total.

Play / Pause
Volume +
Volume -

Next song
Previous Song

Key Operation
 Press
Press
Press

Press and hold
Press and hold

Button
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Key Operation
Press

Press and hold
Answer call/Reject call

Hang up

For Bluetooth Calling

Charging

Button

Functional status         Indicator light                     Voice prompts
Low battery                                  /                     Low battery please charge
Charging                          Steady red                                            /
Fully charged                 Red light off                                        /
Note：
1. As product has built-in non-removable and chargeable battery, please use
the provided Type-C charging cable to charge
2. Please choose the charger that is certified by the regular manufacturer.
3. The battery performance may decrease as repeating charging and using the
speaker.It's a normal phenomenon for all rechargeable batteries.
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Technical Specifications
Speaker Weight: 
Speaker Size: 
Speaker Diameter:
Bluetooth Version: 
Battery Type: 
Play Time (varies by volume level and RGB light)：
Battery Charge Time: 
Charging Port: 
Impedanz: 

 580g
127.3*102*102mm

58mm
 V5.3

Lithium-ion polymer(3.7V, 2600mAh)
8Hours

3.5Hours
 Type-C

4Ω

Output Power: 
Adapter: 
Transmission Range: 
Frequency Response: 
Bluetooth Transmitter Frequency Range: 
Sensitivity: 
Bluetooth Transmitter Power: 
Waterproof Rating: 

10W
5V/1A

 10M
80Hz-20KHz

2.402-2.480 GHz
81db+/-3db

Class 2 +2dBm
IPX5
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Safety Information
-Do not use corrosive cleaners to clean this product.
-Do not heat up or place this product near a source of fire.
-Do not expose this product to direct sunlight for an extended period of time.
-Do not dispose of this product in a fire to avoid explosions.
-Do not attempt to dismantle this product for any modifications.

Activation & Warranty
-Please follow up on the user's manual step-by-step and we will always stand
  by if you have any problems while using GT01 speaker. If you have any other
  questions, please contact us.
-Activate Permanent After-sales Service: Permanent replacement of damaged, 
  defective items (no need to return the original)Please activate via email below
  within 15 days.
  Our Customer Service Email: yefan1357@gmail.com
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Verpackungsliste Bild und Funktionsbeschreibung
Bluetooth-Lautsprecher
Type-C-Ladekabel
Trageband 
Benutzerhandbuch

1. Einschalten/Ausschalten
2. Abspielen/Pausieren/Anruf
     annehmen/Anruf ablehnen/
     Auflegen
3. Lautstärke +/NächstesLied
4. Lautstärke -/Vorheriges Lied
5. Lichttaste
6. Mikrofon
7. Anzeigeleuchte
8. Type-C-Ladeanschluss

1 Stück
1 Stück
1 Stück
1 Stück
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Verwendung Ihres Lautsprechers
 Einschalten/Ausschalten
1. Halten Sie die Einschalttaste 2 Sekunden
     lang gedrückt, um das Gerät einzuschalten. 
     Das RGB-Licht leuchtet und dann blinkt das
     blaue Licht.
2. Halten Sie die Einschalttaste 3 Sekunden lang
     gedrückt, um das Gerät auszuschalten. Das RGB-Licht erlischt.

Bluetooth-Kopplung
1. Schalten Sie den Lautsprecher ein. Warten Sie, bis die
    blaue Kontrollleuchte blinkt.
2. Schalten Sie dann Bluetooth auf Ihrem Mobiltelefon
    ein und suchen Sie nach 'GT01'. Klicken Sie manuell auf
    Verbinden. Das RGB-Licht leuchtet und das blaue Licht hört
    auf zu blinken, wenn die Kopplung erfolgreich war.
Hinweis: Beim Einschalten verbindet sich der GT01
    automatisch mit dem zuletzt verbundenen Gerät,
    falls verfügbar.

GT01
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Echtes kabelloses Stereo (TWS)
Bluetooth-Kopplung löschen
Halten Sie die Tasten Wiedergabe/Pause und
VOL- gleichzeitig gedrückt. Der Lautsprecher löscht
seine Aufzeichnungen und schaltet sich aus, wobei
die Werkseinstellungen wiederhergestellt werden.
(Dies kann auch im Absturzmodus verwendet werden.)

Sie können zwei 'GT01'-Lautsprecher als Paarverbinden, um einen stärkeren Stereo- undUmgebungseffekt zu erzielen.
1. Schalten Sie zwei gleiche Modelle ein und wechseln Sie
in den Bluetooth-Modus, die blaue Leuchte wird blinken.
(Halten Sie das Bluetooth Ihres Telefons ausgeschaltet.)
2. Wählen Sie einen der Lautsprecher als Hauptgerät aus und
drücken Sie zweimal die Einschalttaste dieses Lautsprechers,
um die TWS-Kopplung zu starten. Nach dem Signalton
verbinden sich die Lautsprecher automatisch.
3. Aktivieren Sie dann das Bluetooth Ihres Telefons und suchen
Sie nach 'GT01'. Klicken  Sie manuell, um die Verbindung herzustellen.

GT01
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Tastensteuerung
Für Musiksteuerung

Lichtschalter
Drücken Sie die Lichttaste, um den Blinkmodus
des magischen Lichts zu wechseln. Es gibt
insgesamt 5 Lichtmodi.

Abspielen/Pause
Lautstärke +
Lautstärke -

Nächstes Lied
Vorheriges Lied

Tastenoperation
 Drücken
Drücken
Drücken

Gedrückt halten
 Gedrückt halten

Taste
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 Tastenoperation
Drücken

Gedrückt halten
Anruf annehmen/Anruf ablehnen

Auflegen

For Bluetooth Calling

Laden

Taste

Funktionsstatus                       Anzeigelicht                      Sprachansagen
Niedriger Batteriestand                    /                       Low battery, please charge
Laden                                           Stetiges Rot                                        /
Vollständig geladen               Rotlicht aus                                        /
Hinweis:
1. Da das Produkt über einen eingebauten, nicht entfernbaren und aufladbaren Akk
 verfügt, verwenden Sie bitte das mitgelieferte Type-C-Ladekabel zum Aufladen.
2. Bitte wählen Sie ein Ladegerät, das von einem regulären Hersteller zertifiziert ist.
3. Die Leistung der Batterie kann bei wiederholtem Aufladen und Gebrauch des
Lautsprechers nachlassen. Dies ist ein normales Phänomen bei allen
wiederaufladbaren Batterien.23 DE 24 DE



Technische Daten
Lautsprechergewicht:
Lautsprechergröße: 
Lautsprecherdurchmesser: 
Bluetooth-Version: 
Akkutyp:
Spielzeit (variiert je nach Lautstärke und RGB-Licht): 
Akkuladezeit: 
Ladeanschluss: 
Impedanz: 

 580g
127.3*102*102mm

58mm
 V5.3

Lithium-ion polymer(3.7V, 2600mAh)
8 Stunden

3,5 Stunden
Type-C

4Ω

Ausgangsleistung: 
Adapter: 
Übertragungsreichweite: 
Frequenzgang: 
Bluetooth-Senderfrequenzbereich: 
Empfindlichkeit: 
Bluetooth-Senderleistung: 
Wasserdichtigkeitsklasse: 

10W
5V/1A

 10M
80Hz-20KHz

2.402-2.480 GHz
81db+/-3db

Klasse 2 +2dBm
IPX5
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Sicherheitsinformationen
-Verwenden Sie keine ätzenden Reinigungsmittel, um dieses Produkt zu reinigen.
-Erhitzen Sie dieses Produkt nicht und platzieren Sie es nicht in der Nähe einer Feuerquelle.
-Setzen Sie dieses Produkt nicht für längere Zeit direktem Sonnenlicht aus.
-Entsorgen Sie dieses Produkt nicht im Feuer, um Explosionen zu vermeiden.
-Versuchen Sie nicht, dieses Produkt für Modifikationen zu demontieren.

Activation & Warranty
-Bitte folgen Sie Schritt für Schritt der Bedienungsanleitung, und wir stehen Ihnen
jederzeit zur Verfügung, wenn Sie Probleme bei der Verwendung des GT01-Lautsprechers
haben. Wenn Sie weitere Fragen haben, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte.
-Aktivieren Sie den dauerhaften After-Sales-Service: Dauerhafter Austausch
beschädigter, defekter Artikel (ohne Rücksendung des Originals). Bitte aktivieren Sie
den Service innerhalb von 15 Tagen per E-Mail unten.
Unser Kundenservice-E-Mail:
yefan1357@gmail.com
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Liste de l'emballage Description de l'image et des fonctions
Haut-parleur Bluetooth     
Câble de charge Type-C    
Sangle                    
Manuel de l'utilisateur  

1. Allumer/Éteindre
2. Lecture/Pause/Répondre
    à l'appel/Rejeter
    l'appel/Raccrocher
3. Volume +/Chanson suivante
4. Volume -/Chanson précédente
5. Bouton de lumière
6. Microphone
7. Voyant lumineux
8. Port de charge Type-C

1 Pièce
1 Pièce
1 Pièce
1 Pièce
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Utilisation de votre haut-parleur
Allumer/Éteindre
1. Appuyez longuement sur le bouton d'alimentation
    pendant 2 secondes pour allumer. La lumière RGB
    s'allume, puis la lumière bleue clignote.
2. Appuyez longuement sur le bouton d'alimentation
    pendant 3 secondes pour éteindre. La lumière RGB
    s'éteint.

Appairage Bluetooth
1. Allumez le haut-parleur. Attendez que la lumière bleue
    clignote pour l'appariement.
2. Ensuite, activez le Bluetooth sur votre téléphone portable
    et recherchez 'GT01'. Cliquez manuellement pour connecter.
    La lumière RGB s'allume et la lumière bleue arrête de
    clignoter en cas de réussite de l'appariement.
Remarque : Lors de l'allumage, le GT01 se connectera
    automatiquement au dernier appareil connecté sidisponible.

GT01
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True wireless stereo (TWS)
Effacer l'appairage Bluetooth
Appuyez longuement sur les boutons lecture/pause et
VOL- en même temps. Le haut-parleur effacera ses
enregistrements et s'éteindra, restaurant les paramètres
d'usine. (Cela peut également être utilisé en cas de crash.)

Vous pouvez connecter deux haut-parleurs 'GT01' enpaire pour un effet stéréo et surround plus puissant.
1. Allumez deux mêmes modèles et passez en mode Bluetooth, la
lumière bleue clignotera. (Gardez le Bluetooth de votre téléphone éteint.)
2. Sélectionnez l'un d'eux comme unité principale, appuyez
deux fois sur le bouton d'alimentation de l'un des
haut-parleurs pour entrer en appairage TWS. Après avoir
entendu le bip, ils se connecteront automatiquement.
3. Activez ensuite le Bluetooth de votre téléphone et
recherchez 'GT01'. Cliquez manuellement pour connecter.

GT01
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Contrôles des boutons
Pour le contrôle de la musique

Interrupteur de lumière
Appuyez sur le bouton de lumière pour changer
le mode de clignotement de la lumière
magique. Il y a 5 modes de lumière au total.

Lecture/Pause 
Volume +
Volume -

Chanson suivante
Chanson précédente

 Opération de touche
Appuyez
Appuyez
Appuyez

 Maintenez enfoncé
Maintenez enfoncé

Bouton
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Opération de touche
Appuyez

Maintenez enfoncé
Répondre à l'appel/Rejeter l'appel

Raccrocher

Pour les appels Bluetooth

Chargement

Bouton

Statut fonctionnel                Lumière indicatrice                Alertes vocales
Batterie faible                                           /                          Low battery, please charge
En charge                                         Rouge fixe                                            /
Complètement chargé    Lumière rouge éteinte                              /
Remarque:
1. Comme le produit dispose d'une batterie intégrée non amovible et rechargeable, 
veuillez utiliser le câble de charge Type-C fourni pour charger.
2. Veuillez choisir un chargeur certifié par un fabricant régulier.
3. Les performances de la batterie peuvent diminuer lors des cycles répétés de charge
et d'utilisation du haut-parleur. C'est un phénomène normal pour toutes les batteries
rechargeables.37 FR 38 FR



Caractéristiques Techniques
Poids du haut-parleur:
Taille du haut-parleur:
Diamètre du haut-parleur:
Version Bluetooth:
Type de batterie:
Temps de jeu (varie en fonction du niveau de volume et de la lumière RGB):
Temps de charge de la batterie: 
Port de charge: 
Impédance: 

580g
127,3*102*102mm

58mm
V5.3

Lithium-ion polymère (3,7V, 2600mAh)
  8 heures

3,5 heures
Type-C

4Ω

Puissance de sortie: 
Adaptateur: 
Portée de transmission: 
Réponse en fréquence: 
Plage de fréquence de transmission Bluetooth: 
Sensibilité: 
Puissance de transmission Bluetooth:
Indice d'étanchéité: 

10W
5V/1A

10M
80Hz-20KHz

2,402-2,480 GHz
81dB +/- 3dB

Classe 2 +2dBm
IPX5
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Informations de sécurité
-N'utilisez pas de nettoyants corrosifs pour nettoyer ce produit.
-Ne chauffez pas ce produit et ne le placez pas près d'une source de feu.
-Ne exposez pas ce produit à la lumière directe du soleil pendant une période prolongée.
-Ne jetez pas ce produit au feu pour éviter les explosions.
-N'essayez pas de démonter ce produit pour des modifications.

Activation & Warranty
-Veuillez suivre le manuel de l'utilisateur étape par étape et nous serons toujours là
pour vous aider en cas de problème lors de l'utilisation du haut-parleur GT01. Si vous
avez d'autres questions, veuillez nous contacter.
-Activez le service après-vente permanent: Remplacement permanent des articles
endommagés, défectueux (pas besoin de retourner l'original). Veuillez activer le service
par e-mail ci-dessous dans les 15 jours.
Notre adresse e-mail du service client:
yefan1357@gmail.com
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Elenco del pacchetto Descrizione dell'immagine e delle funzioni
Altoparlante Bluetooth     
Cavo di ricarica Type-C    
Tracolla                
Manuale dell'utente     

1. Accensione/Spegnimento
2. Riproduci/Pausa/Rispondi alla
     chiamata/Rifiuta la chiamata
     /Termina la chiamata
3. Volume +/Canzone successiva
4. Volume -/Canzone precedente
5. Pulsante della luce
6. Microfono
7. Indicatore luminoso
8. Porta di ricarica Type-C

1 Pezzo
1 Pezzo
1 Pezzo
1 Pezzo
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Utilizzo del tuo altoparlante
Accensione/Spegnimento
1. Premere a lungo il pulsante di accensione per
2 secondi per accendere. La luce RGB si accende e
    poi lampeggia la luce blu.
2. Premere a lungo il pulsante di accensione per 3
    secondi per spegnere. La luce RGB si spegne.

Bluetooth-Kopplung
1. Accendere l'altoparlante. Attendere che la luce blu
    lampeggiante indichi che è in modalità di accoppiamento.
2. Quindi attivare il Bluetooth sul telefono cellulare e cercare 
    'GT01'. Fare clic manualmente per connettere. La luce RGB si
    accende e la luce blu smette di lampeggiare per indicare
    l'avvenuto accoppiamento.
Nota: All'accensione, il GT01 si connetterà automaticamente
    all'ultimo dispositivo connesso, se disponibile.

GT01
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Vero stereo wireless (TWS)
Cancellare l'accoppiamento Bluetooth
Premere a lungo i pulsanti play/pausa e
VOL- contemporaneamente. L'altoparlante
cancellerà i suoi record e si spegnerà, ripristinando
le impostazioni di fabbrica. (Può essere utilizzato
anche in caso di crash.)

È possibile collegare due altoparlanti 'GT01' comecoppia per ottenere un effetto stereo e surroundpiù potente.
1. Accendere due modelli uguali e entrare in modalità Bluetooth, 
la luce blu lampeggerà. (Assicurati che il Bluetooth del telefono
sia spento.)
2. Seleziona uno dei due come unità principale, premi due
volte il pulsante di accensione di uno dei due altoparlanti per
entrare nell'accoppiamento TWS. Dopo aver sentito il segnale
acustico, si connetteranno automaticamente.
3. Attiva quindi il Bluetooth del tuo telefono e cerca 'GT01'. Fai 
clic manualmente per connettere.

GT01
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Controlli dei pulsanti
Per il controllo della musica

Interruttore della luce
Premere il pulsante della luce per cambiare la
modalità di lampeggiamento della luce magica.
Ci sono 5 modalità di luce in totale.

Riproduci/Pausa
Volume +
Volume -

Canzone successiva
Canzone precedente

Operazione del tasto
Premere
Premere
 Premere

Tenere premuto
Tenere premuto

Pulsante
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Operazione del tasto
Premere

Tenere premutoRiagganciare

Per le chiamate Bluetooth

Carica

Pulsante

Stato funzionale                     Spia luminosa                Promemoria vocali
Batteria scarica                                   /                       Low battery, please charge
In carica                                        Rosso fisso                                        /
Completamente carica     Luce rossa spenta                               /
Nota:
1. Poiché il prodotto dispone di una batteria integrata non rimovibile e ricaricabile,
utilizzare il cavo di ricarica Type-C fornito per caricare.
2. Scegliere un caricabatterie certificato da un produttore regolare.
3. Le prestazioni della batteria possono diminuire con la ricarica ripetuta e l'uso
dell'altoparlante. È un fenomeno normale per tutte le batterie ricaricabili.

51 IT 52 IT
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Specifiche Tecniche
Peso dell'altoparlante: 
Dimensioni dell'altoparlante: 
Diametro dell'altoparlante:
Versione Bluetooth: 
Tipo di batteria: 
Tempo di riproduzione (varia in base al livello del volume e alla luce RGB): 
Tempo di ricarica della batteria: 
Porta di ricarica: 
Impedenza: 

 580g
127,3*102*102mm

58mm
V5.3

 Polimero di ioni di litio (3,7V, 2600mAh)
8 ore

3,5 ore
 Type-C

 4Ω

Potenza in uscita: 
Adattatore: 
Gamma di trasmissione: 
Risposta in frequenza: 
Gamma di frequenza del trasmettitore Bluetooth:
Sensibilità: 
Potenza del trasmettitore Bluetooth: 
Grado di impermeabilità: 

10W
5V/1A

 10M
80Hz-20KHz

2,402-2,480 GHz
81dB +/- 3dB

Classe 2 +2dBm
IPX5
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Informazioni di sicurezza
-Non utilizzare detergenti corrosivi per pulire questo prodotto.
-Non riscaldare o posizionare questo prodotto vicino a una fonte di fuoco.
-Non esporre questo prodotto alla luce solare diretta per un periodo prolungato.
-Non gettare questo prodotto nel fuoco per evitare esplosioni.
-Non tentare di smontare questo prodotto per eventuali modifiche.

Attivazione & Garanzia
-Si prega di seguire passo dopo passo il manuale dell'utente e saremo sempre a
disposizione se si riscontrano problemi durante l'uso dell'altoparlante GT01. Se
avete altre domande, contattateci.
-Attiva il servizio post-vendita permanente: Sostituzione permanente di articoli
danneggiati, difettosi (non è necessario restituire l'originale). Si prega di attivare
via e-mail entro 15 giorni.
La nostra e-mail del servizio clienti:
yefan1357@gmail.com
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Lista del paquete Descripción de la imagen y funciones
Altavoz Bluetooth        
Cable de carga Type-C      
Correa                    
Manual del usuario         

1. Encender/Apagar
2. Reproducir/Pausa/Responder
     llamada/Rechazar
     llamada/Colgar
3. Volumen +/Siguiente canción
4. Volumen -/Canción anterior
5. Botón de luz
6. Micrófono
7. Luz indicadora
8. Puerto de carga Type-C

1 Pieza
1 Pieza
1 Pieza
1 Pieza
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Uso de su altavoz
Encender/Apagar
1. Mantenga presionado el botón de encendido
    durante 2 segundos para encender. La luz RGB se
    enciende y luego parpadea la luz azul.
2. Mantenga presionado el botón de encendido
    durante 3 segundos para apagar. La luz RGB se apaga.

Emparejamiento Bluetooth
1. Encienda el altavoz. Espere a que la luz azul parpadee
    para el emparejamiento.
2. Luego, encienda el Bluetooth en su teléfono móvil y
    busque 'GT01'. Haga clic manualmente para conectar.
    La luz RGB se enciende y la luz azul deja de parpadear
    cuando el emparejamiento es exitoso.
Nota: Al encender, el GT01 se conectará automáticamente al
    último dispositivo conectado, si está disponible.

GT01
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Estéreo inalámbrico verdadero (TWS)
Borrar el emparejamiento Bluetooth
Mantenga presionados los botones de reproducción/pausa y
VOL- al mismo tiempo. El altavoz borrará sus registros 
y se apagará, restaurando la configuración de fábrica. 
(También se puede usar en caso de fallo.)

Puede conectar dos altavoces 'GT01' como un par paraun efecto estéreo y envolvente más fuerte.
1. Encienda dos modelos iguales y entre en modo Bluetooth, la
    luz azul parpadeará. (Mantenga el Bluetooth de su teléfono
    apagado.)
2. Seleccione uno de ellos como la unidad principal, presione
    dos veces el botón de encendido de uno de los altavoces para
    entrar en el emparejamiento TWS. Después de escuchar el
    pitido, se conectarán automáticamente.
3. Luego active el Bluetooth de su teléfono y busque 'GT01'.
    Haga clic manualmente para conectar.

GT01
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Controles de botones
Para el control de la música

Interruptor de luz
Presione el botón de luz para cambiar el modo de
parpadeo de la luz mágica. Hay 5 modos de luz en
total.

Reproducir/Pausa
Volumen +
Volumen -

Siguiente canción
Canción anterior

Operación de tecla
 Presione
 Presione
 Presione

 Mantenga presionado
 Mantenga presionado

Botón
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Operación de tecla
Presione

Mantenga presionadoColgar

Para llamadas Bluetooth

Carica

Botón

Estado funcional                     Luz indicadora                  Mensajes de voz
Batería baja                                              /                      Low battery, please charge
Cargando                                          Rojo fijo                                           /
Completamente cargado   Luz roja apagada                                  /
Nota:
1. Como el producto tiene una batería incorporada no removible y recargable, utilice
el cable de carga Tipo-C proporcionado para cargar.
2. Elija un cargador certificado por un fabricante regular.
3. El rendimiento de la batería puede disminuir con la carga repetida y el uso del
altavoz. Es un fenómeno normal para todas las baterías recargables.
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Especificaciones Técnicas
Peso del altavoz:
Tamaño del altavoz: 
Diámetro del altavoz: 
Versión Bluetooth:
Tipo de batería: 
Tiempo de reproducción (varía según el nivel de volumen y la luz RGB): 
Tiempo de carga de la batería: 
Puerto de carga: 
Impedancia: 

580g
127,3*102*102mm

 58mm
V5.3

Polímero de iones de litio (3,7V, 2600mAh)
8 horas

3,5 horas
Type-C

 4Ω

Potencia de salida: 
Adaptador: 
Rango de transmisión: 
Respuesta de frecuencia: 
Rango de frecuencia del transmisor Bluetooth: 
Sensibilidad: 
Potencia del transmisor Bluetooth: 
Clasificación de impermeabilidad: 

10W
5V/1A

 10M
80Hz-20KHz

2,402-2,480 GHz
81dB +/- 3dB

Clase 2 +2dBm
IPX5
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Información de seguridad
-No utilice limpiadores corrosivos para limpiar este producto.
-No caliente ni coloque este producto cerca de una fuente de fuego.
-No exponga este producto a la luz solar directa durante un período prolongado.
-No deseche este producto en el fuego para evitar explosiones.
-No intente desmantelar este producto para ninguna modificación.

Attivazione & Garanzia
-Siga las instrucciones del manual del usuario paso a paso y siempre estaremos
disponibles si tiene algún problema al usar el altavoz GT01. Si tiene alguna otra pregunta, 
por favor contáctenos.
-Active el servicio postventa permanente: Reemplazo permanente de artículos dañados, 
defectuosos (no es necesario devolver el original). Por favor, active el servicio por correo
electrónico dentro de los 15 días.
Nuestro correo electrónico de servicio al cliente:
yefan1357@gmail.com
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